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GRANTS COORDINATION AND SCHOOL SUPPORT

CONTACT INFORMATION

	DIRECTOR’S OFFICE                                                                            Phone:  517-373-4013

FAX:  517-373-4022

	Director  

Executive Secretary  

Administrative Assistant


	
	Mary Ann Chartrand

Jane M. Schmitt

Dawn M. Harris


	
	ChartrandM@michigan.gov
SchmittJ1@michigan.gov 
HarrisD6@michigan.gov


	SCHOOL NUTRITION TRAINING & PROGRAMS                                 Phone:  517-373-3347

              FAX:  517-373-4022



	Supervisor  

Consultant Manager

Secretary 
Secretary 
Secretary 

Analyst  

Analyst  

Analyst  

Analyst

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant  

Consultant  

	
	Barbara Campbell

Nick Dzral

Linda Bushong 
Mary LaRock
Meeghan Peterson
James Abbey

Linda Armstrong

Michelle Groothuis

Joann L. McCrum

Lisa Brown-Taylor

Melanie Brummeler

Howard Leikert

Kevin Sarb

Linda Stull

Gloria Zunker


	
	 GOTOBUTTON BM_H_ CampbellB@michigan.gov
DrzalN@michigan.gov

 GOTOBUTTON BM_I_ BushongL@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_K_ LaRockM@michigan.gov
PetersonM11@michigan.gov
AbbeyJ@michigan.gov

 GOTOBUTTON BM_O_ ArmstrongL@michigan.gov
GroothuisM@michigan.gov
McCrumJ@michigan.gov
BrownTaylorL@michigan.gov
BrummelerM@michigan.gov

LeikertH@michigan.gov
SarbK@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_M_ StullL@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_N_ ZunkerG@michigan.gov


	FISCAL MANAGEMENT & FOOD DISTRIBUTION                                Phone:  517-373-8642

FAX:  517-373-4022



	Supervisor  

Consultant Manager

Secretary  

Analyst

Consultant  

Accounting Technician
Department Technician  

Fiscal Management Specialist  


	
	Cheryl A. Schubel

Dawn Lake

Renee Cratty

Lucia M. Campbell

Kathy Rhodes

Tzulien Hwang

Ruby A. Zavala

Pam A. Miller


	
	SchubelC@michigan.gov
LakeD@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_D_ CrattyR@michigan.gov
CampbellL4@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_E_ RhodesK@michigan.gov
HwangV@michigan.gov
ZavalaR1@michigan.gov
MillerP2@michigan.gov


	CHILD & ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM (CACFP)                                 Phone:  517-373-7391

  FAX:  517-373-4022



	Supervisor  

Dept. Manager

Secretary  

Secretary  

Analyst  

Analyst  

Analyst

Analyst  

Consultant  

Specialist 

	
	Marla J. Moss

Kim Bilyk

Gayle Monroe

Connie Kraft

Dan Alvarez

Patrick J. Fox

Sharon Nierescher

Bob Smith
Rosemary Suardini

Judy Byrnes 

	
	MossM1@michigan.gov
BilykK@michigan.gov

MonroeG@michigan.gov
KraftC@michigan.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_>_ AlvarezD@michigan.gov
FoxP1@michigan.gov
NierescherS@michigan.gov

SmithBob@michigan.gov
SuardiniR@michigan.gov
ByrnesJ@michigan.gov

	GRANTS ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION                                Phone:  517-373-1806                                                                                                                                                                                                  FAX:  517-241-0496

	Supervisor  

Secretary  

Analyst  

Consultant

Consultant  
Specialist


	
	Louis Burgess

Tina Ray

Andy DeYoung
Ken Micklash
Dwight Sinila
Jill Bradshaw


	
	BurgessL@michigan.gov 

RayT@michigan.gov

DeYoungA@michigan.gov
MicklashK@michigan.gov
SinilaD@michigan.gov
BradshawJ@michigan.gov


	COORDINATED SCHOOL HEALTH & SAFETY PROGRAMS                   Phone:  517-241-4284  FAX:  517-373-1233

	Supervisor    

Secretary  

Secretary
General Office Assistant
Analyst  

Consultant  

Consultant  

Consultant  
Consultant

	
	Kyle Guerrant

Linda Vermeersch

Ann-Marie Smith

Nicole Kramer

Patty Lawless

Laurie Bechhofer

Trina Boyle-Holmes

Kim Kovalchick

Whitney View
	
	GuerrantK@michigan.gov

VermeerschL@michigan.gov
SmithAnn@michigan.gov
KramerN@michigan.gov

LawlessP@michigan.gov
BechhoferL@michigan.gov

Boyle-HolmesT@michigan.gov

KovalchickK@michigan.gov

Vieww@michigan.gov


9/09
